

**13.02.2022: xəbər**

**Khazar University faculty member at an event dedicated to the establishment of Hirkan National Park**

Shahnaz Amanova, the lecturer at Khazar University's Department of Geography and Environment, attended an event in Lankaran on February 11, 2022, on the establishment of Hirkan National Park.

The event was opened by Deputy Minister of Ecology and Natural Resources of the Republic of Azerbaijan Vugar Karimov. The main purpose of the event, which was attended by representatives of various organizations, was to raise awareness about the inclusion of Hirkan National Park, which received the status of National Park in 2004, in the UNESCO World Heritage List.

**“Xəzər”in müəllimi Hirkan Milli Parkının yaranması günü ilə bağlı tədbirdə**

Xəzər Universiteti Coğrafiya və ətraf mühit departamentinin müəllimi Şahnaz Amanova 2022-ci il fevralın 11-də Hirkan Milli Parkının yaranması günü ilə bağlı Lənkəranda keçirilən tədbirdə iştirak etmişdir.

Tədbiri Azərbaycan Respublikası Ekologiya və Təbii Sərvətlər nazirinin müvaini Vüqar Kərimov giriş sözü ilə açmışdır. Müxtəlif təşkilatların nümayəndələrinin iştirak etdiyi tədbirin əsas məqsədi 2004-cü ildə Milli Park statusu alan Hirkan Milli Parkının UNESCO-nun Ümumdünya mədəni irs siyahısına daxil edilməsi ilə bağlı məsələnin diqqətə çatdırılması olub.

